

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII

Aizawl, Tuesday 2.4.2019

Chaitra 12,

S.E. 1941, Issue

No. 222

NOTIFICATION

No.A.12018/14/2017-P&AR(GSW), the 29th March, 2019. In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to make the following rules to amend the Mizoram Transport Department (Group 'B' posts) Recruitment Rules, 2018 relating to the post of **Junior Accounts Officer** under **Transport Department**, namely:-

- 1. Short title and Commencement
- (1) These rules may be called the Mizoram Transport Department (Group 'B' posts) Recruitment (Amendment) Rules, 2019
- (2) These rules shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. Amendment of Annexure-I

In the Mizoram Transport Department (Group 'B' posts) Recruitment Rules, 2018 for the entries in column 2 and column 4 of Annexure-I, the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"Column 2: 12 (twelve) posts or as sanctioned by the Government from time to time".

"Column 4 : Level - 07 in the Pay Matrix (₹ 39,100-₹ 86,800)"

By order, etc

Lalrinsanga,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms.

Note: The Mizoram Transport Department (Group 'B' posts) Recruitment Rules, 2018 was pub-

lished in the Mizoram Gazette, Extraordinary Issue No. 450 dated 01.08.2018 vide

No.A.12018/14/2017-P&AR(GSW) dated 30.07.2018